

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1707

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, 27TH JULY, 2022


MISSION BLUE ECONOMY


1707. DR. T. SUMATHY (a) THAMIZHACHI THANGAPANDIAN;


Will the Minister of EARTH SCIENCES be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the funds sanctioned, allocated and utilized for activities related to Mission

Blue Economy in the country;

(b) the details of the projects underway in the country as part of the same;

(c) the details of the target set and the achievements made so far in this regard; and

(d) the list of projects implemented in Tamil Nadu and the funds allocated for the same?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR

MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

AND EARTH SCIENCES

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a) The Ministry of Earth Sciences (MoES) does not have any programme/project named

Mission Blue Economy. However, MoES is in the process of finalizing the National

Policy on Blue Economy for the country. No specific funds have been sanctioned for this activity by the Ministry.


(b) Does not arise.


(c) Does not arise.


(d) Does not arise.
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